GROUND
LEVEL

—

M8 X 50 MM S/S HEX
BOLTS AND NYLOC NUT

REAR GROUND NET.
SUPPORT BAR 'B'

/)

REAR GROUND NET.
SUPPORT BAR'A'

M8 X 50 MM S/S HEX
BOLTS AND NYLOC NUT

M8 X 50 MM S/S HEX __|

[’

SIDE GROUND NET BOLTS AND NYLOC NUT

SUPPORT BAR

M8 X 50 MM S/S HEX_/
BOLTS AND NYLOC NUT

REAR GROUND NET
SUPPORT BAR 'B'

GALAXY 72s SIDE GROUND NET |
R P —— SUPPORT BAR <
N TOP VIEW ~\ %
[ M8 X 50 MM S/S HEX SCALE 1:20 M8 X 50 MM S/S HEX [~ S
BOLTS AND NYLOC NUT BOLTS AND NYLOC NUT
CROSS BAR
CROSS BAR ELBOW LEFT CROSS BAR ELBOW RIGHT
NET SUPPORT
BAR BRACKET XH ! “ ) ) “ Y firmme NET SUPPORT
Cs_ | T / / = | BAR BRACKET
7536
o 7320 =
M10 X 50 MM S/S HEX BOLT, M10 X 50 MM S/S HEX BOLT,
WASHER & S/WASHER ) ) WASHER & S/WASHER
b RS
(/(/
. CROSS BAR ELBOW LEFT CROSS BAR ELBOW RIGHT ]
A M10 X 50 MM S/S HEX BOLT, M10 X 50 MM S/S HEX BOLT, -+
WASHER ASHER WASHER & S/WASHER
SHER & SIWAS CROSS BAR
UPRIGHT POST (RIGHT)
GALAXY 72s NET SUPPORT POST
i NET SUPPORT POST FRONT VIEW . e
B SCALE 1:20 N~
1 <~ UPRIGHT POST (LEFT) r
OPE ROPE
-~ CLEAT SIDE GROUND NET REAR GROUND NET SIDE GROUND NET CLEAT N\
= SUPPORT BAR SUPPORT BAR SUPPORT BAR N
[} 1K)
b . N
M v
414 1 1 CONCRETE I L
4 [—— | 7] 1N N
, T FOOTIN . .
. i [ GROUND SPIGOT OOTING 17t )
' o GROUND SPIGOT 4 .
|| B . R § | ]
L+ - GROUND SLEEVE GROUND SLEEVE - |
A s L B

GROUND SLEEVE

GROUND SLEEVE

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1.

2.

10.

LAY THE CROSSBAR AND TWO UPRIGHTS ON THE
GROUND, WITH CAVITY FACING UPWARDS.

INSERT THE UPRIGHTS INTO THE CROSSBAR AND
SECURE WITH TWO M10 X 50 MM BOLTS, WASHERS
AND S/WASHERS.

INSERT THE TWO SPIGOTS INTO THE ENDS OF THE
UPRIGHTS SO THAT THE HOLES ON THE UPRIGHT
POST AND THE SPIGOT LINE UP TOGETHER.

PLACE THE NET BAR BRACKETS OVER THE HOLES ON
THE UPRIGHT POST AND FIX THEM USING M10 X 50
MM S/S HEX HEAD BOLTS, WASHER AND S/WASHER.
ATTACH THE NET TO THE CROSS BAR AND UPRIGHTS
WHILE THEY ARE LYING ON THE GROUND BY
INSERTING THE NET EDGE INTO THE PROFILE THEN
PRESSING THE PVC TUBE UNDER THE TRACK CURVE.
STAND THE GOAL UPRIGHT AND INTO THE GROUND
SLEEVES. MAKE SURE THE SIDE WITH THE TRACK
CURVE FACES TOWARDS THE BACK.

ASSEMBLE THE REAR GROUND NET BAR AND SIDE
GROUND NET BAR USING M8 X 50 MM S/S HEX HEAD
BOLTS, AND NYLOC NUTS.

INSERT THE SIDE GROUND NET BARS THROUGH THE
NET AND ATTACH TO THE NET BAR BRACKETS WITH
TWO M8 X 50 MM BOLTS AND NYLOC NUTS.

TIE THE BACK CORD OF THE NET TO THE NET
SUPPORT POSTS BY INSERTING THE CORD THROUGH
THE PULLEYS AND TYING TO THE CLEATS.

TITLE:

GALAXY 72s
GALAXY STADIUM GOALS

DRAWING NUMBER:
ASSEMBLY & INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 2 of 2

DATE:

Oz Ring Pty Ltd
Trading as:
Play Hard Sports Equipment
ABN 79 066 094 559
24 Ern Harley Drive
Burleigh Heads Qld 4220
Phone: (07) 5593 4494

Fax: (07) 5593 4338
Website: www.playhardsports.com.au
Email: email@playhardsports.com.au




	Sheets and Views
	72s ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION 2 0F 2


